

Staff Alliance

Resolution 2017-05 In Appreciation of Nate Bauer

Whereas, Nate Bauer has provided exemplary service to staff at the University of Alaska Fairbanks (UAF) as a science communication lead for the International Arctic Research Center and director of the UA Press; and

Whereas, Nate served as the president of the UAF Staff Council and chair of the University of Alaska (UA) Staff Alliance for Fiscal Year 2017; and

Whereas, Nate collaborated with faculty, staff, students, and alumni as a representative on the System Governance Council; and

Whereas, Nate was a valuable asset to the Alliance as a thoughtful, dedicated, and conscientious chair; and

Whereas, Nate was diligent in his review of policies and regulations with the potential to affect UA staff and advocated for staff across the state of Alaska by pursuing changes to furlough regulation; and

Now therefore be it resolved, that the UA Staff Alliance gives its utmost appreciation to Nate Bauer for his service to staff at the University of Alaska; and

Therefore be it further resolved, that over the course of Fiscal Year 2017, Nate Bauer distinguished himself as a staff member and leader; and

Therefore be it further resolved, that the Staff Alliance wishes Nate the absolute best in wherever his goals and ambitions take him.

Therefore be it further resolved, that a copy of this resolution will be sent to Nate Bauer and will be entered into the official minutes of the Staff Alliance.

Adopted unanimously by the Staff Alliance the 3rd DAY OF MAY 2017.

Pocusigned by:

Low James

Ros Tento James, Vice Chair